vendors on record in accordance with the Township’s Goods and Services Procurement 
Policy and Schedule “C” – Formal Tendering Procedures. 

Ramara Centre Playground Tender 

4 

2.4 Budget Limitation: 
This project is subject to a maximum upset limit of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($110,000.00 CAD), inclusive of all costs, fees, taxes, and applicable charges. Any 
Tender submission exceeding this amount may be deemed non-compliant and may not 
be considered for award. 

3.0 DEFINITIONS 
For the purposes of this Tender: 

 “Bidder” means a person or entity submitting a Tender in response to this